
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CITY OF TORRINGTON 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  - INQUIRY ONLY   
             This NOT an order 

 
DATE:  October 27, 2009 
 
FROM: CITY OF TORRINGTON              PHONE: (860)489-2225  

Pennie Zucco    FAX  : (860)489-2547 
140 Main Street    E-Mail: pennie_zucco@torringtonct.org 
Torrington, CT 06790 

  
The Purchasing Agent is authorized to offer City based bidders that exceed the lowest bid by up to 6%, the opportunity to match the 
lowest bid. A City based bidder within the 6% differential who agrees to accept the amount of the lowest bid will be awarded the bid. 
When multiple City based bidders agree to accept the amount of the low bid then the City based bidders will be invited to submit a 
new bid, not to exceed the low bid. The bid will then be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. 

 
INQUIRY NUMBER: WPD1105  PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF SMARTBOARD 
          SB680i3 SMART TECHNOLOGIES OR EQUIVALENT  
 
Contact name ___________________________  Phone # _____________________ 
Company name __________________________ Fax #  _______________________ 
Address            ___________________________ Address email_________________ 
City, State, Zip____________________________ 
 
To receive consideration your quotation must be received by:   NOVEMBER 5, 2009 at 11:00 AM 
Send sales literature with specifications for each product quoted 
 
Quote price delivered to 576 Main Street, Torrington, CT 06790 for the following: 
 
(1) Smart SB680i3 – Smart Technologies 77” (diagonal) interactive whiteboard with built-in high-offset, short-
throw projector (Unifi 45) or equivalent.  
(1) Floor Stand to be able to accommodate whiteboard. Stand to be less than 35” wide, on wheels and mobile.  
(1) Project Management which includes pre-installation coordination with all aspects of project.  
(1) On-site Installation of above. Connect and Test.  
 
Supply Warranty and all literature with specifications for all components. 
  
Statement of Work: The SMARTBoard will be the SB680i3 unit or equivalent, which should have the built-in 
short-throw projector. This shall be compatible with the whiteboard and capable of being moved from room to 
room on the Floor Stand provided in the quote.  
Customer will have the capability to roll the unit about from room to room.  
Future capabilities may include connection to videoconference.  
This equipment can be equivalent to the Smartboard SB680i3. Quotes must be submitted with all exceptions 
and will need to specify what equipment is being substituted with the specifications.  
  



For technical questions contact Emergency Management Manager Tom Vannini, 860-489-2094 or email 
to: tom_vannini@torringtonct.org. 
 
Vendor must be licensed and insured. Supply references with contact name and number. Price shall include 
inside delivery, all labor for installation and clean-up area as well as disposal of all waste materials after 
installation.  
All information by the city except by written addenda shall be informal and shall not be binding upon the city 
nor shall it furnish a basis for legal action by any proposer against the city.  
  
 
 

Smart SB680i3 Whiteboard or Equivalent                                              $_____________________ 
 

Stand 35” wide with wheels (accommodate whiteboard)                    $_____________________ 
            

 Installation/Connect/Test               $_____________________ 
  


	INQUIRY NUMBER: WPD1105  PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF SMARTBOARD
	        SB680i3 SMART TECHNOLOGIES OR EQUIVALENT 

